
AMENDED REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY 

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2024

Case Number Defendant Offense Degree Agency

Offense 

Report

GJ

Result

199-87160-2024 Cordova, Christian Jesus EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Allen 2024-04728B True Bill of 

Indictment

199-87176-2024 Schueler, Gregory David AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree McKinney 24-004044A True Bill of 

Indictment

199-87177-2024 Schueler, Gregory David AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree McKinney 24-004044 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-87178-2024 Schueler, Gregory David UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON Third Degree McKinney 24-004044 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-87189-2024 Barnfield, Allen Edward AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Princeton 24152671 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-87192-2024 Burris, Michael Ryan ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT, 

WARRANT F-24-1283-R

Third Degree Richardson 2024000436

05

True Bill of 

Indictment

199-87193-2024 Charles, Robert ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 

MEMBER PREV CONV IAT, 

CHANGED FROM ASSLT BI

Third Degree Frisco 24022073 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-87200-2024 Hernandez, Ricky ASSAULT INT/RECK BREATH/CIRC 

FAM MEM PREV IAT, WARRANT 

F24111470

Second Degree Dallas 111470-2024 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-87207-2024 Wade, Keveon Deshaun ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 

MEMBER PREV CONV IAT, 

WARRANT 2024-P-674

Third Degree Plano 24-150590 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-87213-2024 Copeland, Victoria Hope THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE 

PREV CONV

State Jail Plano 24-179576A4 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-87220-2024 LESLIE, ROBERT 

RASHAWN

SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 24-229727 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-87227-2024 Peters, Dejaun Jermaine OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION Third Degree Frisco 24126911B True Bill of 

Indictment

219-87148-2024 Altaani, Abdulsalam AGG ROBBERY, WARRANT 429-

08212024-26

First Degree Murphy 24019251B True Bill of 

Indictment

219-87149-2024 Johnson, Andreaz Collee AGG ROBBERY, WARRANT 429-

08232024-18

First Degree Murphy 24019251D True Bill of 

Indictment
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219-87150-2024 Khan, Adam Zeb AGG ROBBERY, WARRANT 429-

08212024-25

First Degree Murphy 24019251A True Bill of 

Indictment

219-87151-2024 Khan, Adam Zeb DEADLY CONDUCT DISCHARGE 

FIREARM, WARRANT 429-08172024-

1

Third Degree Plano 24-170659 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-87152-2024 Khan, Adam Zeb OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION Third Degree Plano 24-175750 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-87153-2024 Newby, Cooper James AGG ROBBERY, WARRANT 429-

08272024-15

First Degree Murphy 24019251C True Bill of 

Indictment

219-87161-2024 Flanagan, Kimrick Nomar EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH, 

WARRANT 24-427, CHANGED FROM 

EVADING ARRST VEH/WTRCRFT 

W/PREV CONV OR SBI

Third Degree Frisco 24117569 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-87199-2024 Helaire, Dezzra Safari AGG ASSAULT 

DATE/FAMILY/HOUSE W/WEAPON 

SBI

First Degree Plano 24-162088 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-87206-2024 Thompson, Charles Ken CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST 

THE FAMILY, WARRANT A429-

07172024-03

Third Degree Plano 24-152505 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-87219-2024 Johnson, Michael Martin Jr UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Plano 24-229127 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-87226-2024 NASEEM, HASHIM SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 24-229306 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87159-2024 Anderson, Justice W ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree Wylie 24015819 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87174-2024 Cannon, Bryan AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree McKinney 24-005534B True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87175-2024 Cannon, Bryan ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree McKinney 24-005534A True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87187-2024 Isom, Wayland Thomas POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G Third Degree Plano 24-216510

B1

True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87188-2024 White, Douglas Edward POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G Third Degree Plano 24-216510

A1

True Bill of 

Indictment



AMENDED REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY 

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2024

296-87191-2024 BRODERSON, ALEXANDER 

DAVID

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree Allen 2024-03309 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87198-2024 Haywood, Deonta Lamar ASSAULT OF PREGNANT PERSON, 

WARRANT 469-06142024-A010

Third Degree Plano 24-121501 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87205-2024 Rodriguez, Rogelio CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST 

THE FAMILY

Third Degree Frisco 24049324 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87218-2024 HERNANDEZ, NORMAN 

ALEXZANDER

SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 24-235780 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87225-2024 Montgomery, Avionte 

Treshaade

SEXUAL ASSAULT, WARRANT A429-

07082024-01

Second Degree Allen 2024-01361 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-87232-2024 Nyagami, Jacob Onsase ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT, WARRANT 

F2459262

Third Degree Dallas 24-025153 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87154-2024 Pena, Luciano Enrique THEFT PROP>=$300K, WARRANT 

24-477

First Degree Frisco 24053902B True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87155-2024 Pena, Luciano Enrique AGG ROBBERY, WARRANT 24-469 First Degree Frisco 24063479A True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87156-2024 Valdez Garcia, Oscar Ivan THEFT PROP>=$300K, WARRANT 

24-378

First Degree Frisco 24053902A True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87162-2024 Dominguez, Jason JR ASSAULT PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's 

Office

24226315 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87163-2024 Sanchez-Solorzano, Javier POSS CS PG 2 < 1G State Jail Allen 2024-00101

A

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87185-2024 Guerra, Julian THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 

WARRANT 2024-P-905

State Jail Plano 24-197472

A2

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87197-2024 Harrison, Shelby AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree McKinney 24-004522 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87204-2024 Ransom, Collin Jameson CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST 

THE FAMILY, WARRANT 24-191

Third Degree Frisco 24032594 True Bill of 

Indictment
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366-87210-2024 Arnold-Pena, Nikolas G. FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING 

INFO # OF ITEMS <5

State Jail Plano 24-227326 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87217-2024 Haynes, Christopher 

Stanley

OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION Third Degree Plano 24-181229A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87224-2024 Millanovillacob, Yanelsy ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT, WARRANT 

F24137000

Third Degree Dallas 137000-2024 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-87231-2024 Clark, Jeremy Jacob ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree McKinney 24-004409 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-87164-2024 Wood, Andrew Del AGG ASSAULT AGAINST PUBLIC 

SERVANT, WARRANT 429-08292024-

6

First Degree Princeton 24180209 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-87172-2024 Bradford, Arkeavian Tion AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Allen 2024-03688B True Bill of 

Indictment

380-87173-2024 Bradford, Arkeavian Tion ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree Allen 2024-03688A True Bill of 

Indictment

380-87183-2024 Gipson, Damion Donshae EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Allen 2024-05381A True Bill of 

Indictment

380-87184-2024 Gipson, Damion Donshae UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Allen 2024-05381B True Bill of 

Indictment

380-87190-2024 Branson, Jacoby Dwan ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree McKinney 24-002467 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-87196-2024 Ford, Bishop Nathaniel ASSAULT OF PREGNANT PERSON, 

WARRANT A429-07242024-01, 

CHANGED FROM CONT VIOL 

AGAINST FAMILY

Third Degree McKinney 24-005109 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-87203-2024 Purser, Andrew Lee, Sr. ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 

MEMBER PREV CONV IAT

Third Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's 

Office

24154323 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-87209-2024 Allen, Arkel Davinuntaye FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING 

INFO # ITEMS 5<10

Third Degree Plano 24-219538A1 True Bill of 

Indictment
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380-87216-2024 Hardman, Ashley Diane 

James

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree Plano 24-105813 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-87223-2024 Meza, Moises Isaac SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR, 

CHANGED FROM SOLICT 

PROST/OTHER PAYOR W/PREV 

CONV 

State Jail Plano 24-231567 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-87230-2024 Williams, Karzett Deshun 

Derale

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Plano 24-234422 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-87165-2024 Boyd, Kendall Keith POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED 

FROM 1-4G

State Jail Princeton 24213721A True Bill of 

Indictment

401-87166-2024 Kozikowski, Richard 

Michael

BURGLARY OF HABITATION, 

WARRANT 296-110923-03, RE-

INDICTMENT OF 401-80039-2024

Second Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's 

Office

23211298 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-87167-2024 McQuarie, Eric Marshall DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD 

OR MORE IAT

Third Degree Plano 24-167588 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-87168-2024 Orozco, Sergio Adan THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE 

PREV CONV, WARRANT 2024-P-951

State Jail Plano 24-190479 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-87169-2024 Richards, Dalton James UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE, 

WARRANT 429-10292024-16

State Jail Plano 24-211812 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-87181-2024 Dunn, Ryan James SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR, 

WARRANT 429-10142024-15

State Jail Plano 24-171765A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-87182-2024 Dunn, Ryan James MAN DEL CS PG 1 <1G, WARRANT 

429-10142024-16

State Jail Plano 24-171765A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-87195-2024 Forbus, Christopher 

Howard

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST 

THE FAMILY

Third Degree McKinney 24-003324 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-87202-2024 Pharris, Aundre B ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree Sachse SPD- 

202325336-F

True Bill of 

Indictment

401-87215-2024 Gomez, Quinlen Orozco AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Plano 24-138746 True Bill of 

Indictment
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401-87222-2024 MARTINEZ-MARTINEZ, 

RENE ISAAC

SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 24-229888 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-87229-2024 Torres, Luis Alberto ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 

MEMBER PREV CONV IAT

Third Degree Wylie 23033839 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87157-2024 McGee, Raheem Juwan UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Plano 24-220035A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87158-2024 McGee, Raheem Juwan UNL CARRYING WEAPON 

PROHIBITED PLACES

Third Degree Plano 24-220035A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87171-2024 Gonzalez Palma, Jose 

Wenceslao

INDECENCY W/CHILD SEXUAL 

CONTACT, WARRANT 429-

09022024-02

Second Degree McKinney 24-006434 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87179-2024 DANIELS, JOSHUA LEVI SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 24-229275

A1

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87180-2024 DANIELS, JOSHUA LEVI FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING 

INFO # OF ITEMS <5

State Jail Plano 24-229275

A2

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87194-2024 Ezeh, John Cantus AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Princeton 24107867 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87208-2024 Wang, Yiwu CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST 

THE FAMILY

Third Degree Frisco 24049765 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87214-2024 Elzy, Rick Agustin SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 24-235577 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87221-2024 Martinez, Marcella THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE 

PREV CONV

State Jail Plano 24-179522 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-87228-2024 Pool, Austin Ryley SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 24-234028 True Bill of 

Indictment

202411564 Burris, Michael Ryan ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT, WARRANT F-24-

1282-R

Third Degree Richardson 2024000436

05

No Billed

202412742 Clemons, Dupree Ramon ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT, WARRANT 

A429-07242024-06

Third Degree Plano 24-155042

A1

No Billed
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202411378 Dede, Shadrach Chinedu AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree McKinney 24-003850 No Billed

202410517 Fisher, Denver Austin 

Allen

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's 

Office

24132284 No Billed

202215286 Fox, Austin Shane INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE 

RECKLESS SBI/MENTAL, WARRANT 

6-10102022-1

Second Degree Celina 22134228 No Billed

202411721 Ganz, Matthew Steven AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree McKinney 24-005259 No Billed

202310916 Hill, Robert Kenneth ASSAULT INT/RECK BREATH/CIRC 

FAM MEM PREV IAT

Second Degree Lavon 23000803 No Billed

202418858 McKinney, Theron Christon ROBBERY, WARRANT 429-

09232024-15

Second Degree McKinney 24-006969 No Billed

202411311 Neal, Ricky Shpel ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree McKinney 24-004943 No Billed

No Bond Ogletree, Jalen ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT, GJR

Third Degree Princeton 24091816 No Billed

202407934 Shelburne, Jasmin Jean ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree Plano 24-107539 No Billed

202412741 Clemons, Dupree Ramon VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 

A429-07242024-05

Class A 

Misdemeanor

Plano 24-155042

A2

Transferred to 

Misdemeanor 

Court

202412077 Williams, Tasheda Omari 

Lenay

FALSE STMNT TO PO/SP INV/LAW 

ENF IMPL/CORR OFF                              

219-07242024-7

Class B 

Misdemeanor

Plano 24-154903 Transferred to 

Misdemeanor 

Court

8/29/2024 In Re: Use of Force Investigation No Billed


